GEMÜ Q51
Motorized pinch valve
Operating instructionsEN
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG
18.07.2025
www.gemu-group.com2 / 23GEMÜ Q51

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Pinch valve, electrically operated Q51
2 Tube inside diameter Code
3.180 mm (1/8") inside diameter 2
6.350 mm (1/4") inside diameter 4
3 Tube outside diameter Code
6.350 mm (1/4") outside diameter DA
9.530 mm (3/8") outside diameter DC
11.110 mm (7/16") outside diameter DD
12.700 mm (1/2") outside diameter DE
4 Tube carrier version Code
Plastic design, stainless steel tube carrier and
PA tube holder
7P
5 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
6 Control module Code
Positioner S0
Positioner 4–20 mA
Close error position
S1
Positioner 4–20 mA
Open error position
S2
7 Mounting option Code
Without mounting flange, with 4 x threaded holes in the
body
0
With mounting flange above FT
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 0 0A
Actuator size 1 1A
9 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type Q51 Pinch valve, electrically operated
2 Tube inside diameter 2 3.180 mm (1/8") inside diameter
3 Tube outside diameter DA 6.350 mm (1/4") outside diameter
4 Tube carrier version 7P Plastic design, stainless steel tube carrier and
PA tube holder
5 Voltage/frequency C1 24 V DC
6 Control module S0 Positioner
7 Mounting option FT With mounting flange above
8 Actuator version 0A Actuator size 0
9 CONEXO Without
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 9 / 23 GEMÜ Q51
7 Technical data
The media-conveying tubes are not part of the scope of delivery. All technical data applies solely to the valve itself. The suitabil-
ity and selection of the media-conveying tubes for the intended process is the user's responsibility.
7.1 Medium
Working medium: Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
7.2 Temperature
Media temperature: Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
Ambient temperature: Actuator:  0 — 40 °C,  Tube:  Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
Storage temperature: -10 — 40 °C
7.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: max. 4.5 bar
Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
7.4 Product compliance
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU
7.5 Mechanical data
Protection class: IP 65 acc. to EN 60529
Actuating speed: Max. 2 mm/s
Weight: Approx. 1.2 kg
Mechanical environ-
mental conditions:
Class 4M8 acc. to EN 60721-3-4:1998
Vibration: 5g acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 Test Fc
Shock: 25g acc. to 60068-2-27 Test Ea
www.gemu-group.com10 / 23GEMÜ Q51
7 Technical data
7.6 Duty cycle and service life
Service life: Control operation – Class C acc. to EN 15714-2 (≙ 1,800,000 start-ups).
Duty cycle: 60% duty
7.7 Electrical data
7.7.1 Supply voltage
Voltage: 24 V DC ± 10%
Rating: ≤ 24 W (24 V DC)
Reverse battery protec-
tion:
Yes
7.7.2 Analogue input signals
7.7.2.1 Set value as current signal, control module code S0 / S1 / S2
Input signal: 4–20 mA
Input type: passive
Input resistance: 50 Ω
Control accuracy: ±1%
7.7.3 Digital input signals
Function: Tube replacement function
Voltage: 24 V DC
Logic level "1": > 15 V DC
Logic level "0": ≤ 5 V DC
7.7.4 Analogue output signals
7.7.4.1 Actual value as current signal, control module code S0 / S1 / S2
Output signal: 4–20 mA
Output type: Active
Load resistor: 650 Ω
Short-circuit proof: Yes
7.7.5 Behaviour in the event of an error
Function: In the event of an error the valve moves to the error position.
Notes: Moving to the error position is only possible with full power supply. This behaviour is not a